

Mayukh Dealtrade Ltd. Date: 11th April, 2022

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Department of Corporate Services, Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Subject: <u>Half yearly Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as on 31.03.2022</u>

Script ID: 539519

Dear Sirs,

We are enclosing herewith the half yearly Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of the Company and RTA of the Company for Quarter ended on 31.03.2022 pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligatior. & Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 for the Half Year ended 31st, March, 2022.

You are requested to take this on your record and acknowledge receipt.

L11

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Mit

For Mayukh Dealtrade Limited

Mít Tarunkumar Brahmbhatt Managing Director DIN: 06520600

Mumbai Office: Office No.101 on 1st Floor Crystal Rose CHS LTD, Datta Mandir Road, Mahavir Nagar, Kandivali West, Mumbai-400067 Tel: +91-22-2868 4491 | Email: info@mayukh.co.in | Website: www.mayukh.co.in

Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. Mayukh Deal Trade Limited (CIN: L51219MH1980PLC329224) for the half-year ended March 31, 2022 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely M/s. Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No. INR000003290), 3A, Auckland Place, 7th Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata – 700 017.

For Mayukh Deal Trade Limited

Compliance Officer Date: 11/04/2022 Place: Mumbai

For Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

(Ashok Sen) Authorised Signatory Date: Place: Kolkata